

State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0234/1 FFK:jld/kjf/cjs:cs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 64

March 12, 2015 - Offered by Representative TRANEL.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 1, line 6: after "math" insert "; and allowing American Indian tribes
3	or bands and tribal colleges to authorize independent charter schools".
4	2. Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:
5	"Section 1c. 118.40 (2r) (a) of the statutes is renumbered 118.40 (2r) (a) (intro.)
6	and amended to read:
7	118.40 (2r) (a) (intro.) In this subsection, "instructional:
8	<u>1. "Instructional staff</u> " has the meaning given in the rules promulgated by the
9	department under s. 121.02 (1) (a) 2.
10	SECTION 1e. 118.40 (2r) (a) 2. of the statutes is created to read:
11	118.40 (2r) (a) 2. "Tribal college" means an accredited college operated or
12	controlled by a federally-recognized American Indian tribe or band in this state.".
13	3. Page 2, line 2: after that line insert:

1	"Section 1m. 118.40 (2r) (b) 1. e. and f. of the statutes are created to read:
2	118.40 (2r) (b) 1. e. A tribal college.
3	f. One or more federally-recognized American Indian tribes or bands in this
4	state.".
5	4. Page 3, line 6: delete " and, 4. <u>, and 5.</u> ," and substitute " and 4. <u>to 6.</u> ,".
6	5. Page 3, line 18: after that line insert:
7	"SECTION 5m. 118.40 (2r) (c) 6. of the statutes is created to read:
8	118.40 (2r) (c) 6. Subdivision 1. does not apply to pupils attending a charter
9	school established by a tribal college or a federally recognized American Indian tribe
10	or band.".
11	6. Page 4, line 13: after that line insert:
12	"SECTION 7m. 121.08 (4) (a) 1. of the statutes is amended to read:
13	121.08 (4) (a) 1. Add the amounts paid under s. 118.40 (2r) in the current school
14	year for pupils attending a charter school established or initiated by an entity under
15	s. 118.40 (2r) (b) 1. a. to c. or a charter school established or initiated by the
16	Milwaukee area technical college district board that is located in the school district
17	<u>operating under ch. 119</u> .".
18	(END)